FORM PTO-1595	RE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar	nd Tradem



	9	
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	48	
	ဖုံး လို	စ္
	i%€	20
	360	
	% <u>⊤</u>	
	- 1-	

 Name of conveying party(ies): Young Kyoun KIM

roung rejour rem

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

416, Suw	ISUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LT Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, on-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 ublic of Korea	D.			
<u>x</u>	ure of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Cution Date(s): December 26, 20	Merger Change of Name			
	lication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent n	ther with a new application. filing of the application:			
(a) (b)	Patent Application No(s). , file Patent No(s). , issued .	a; or			
STA Atter 1201	ne and address of party to whom AS & HALSEY LLP ntion: Thomas L. Jones 1 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 hington, D.C. 20005	correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: <u>1594.1511</u>			
6. Tota	I number of applications and pate	ents involved:1			
7. Tota ⊠ □	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
Acco	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	Jones, Reg. No. 53,908 rson Signing	Signature January 5, 2006 Date			
	БО	Total number of pages including cover sheet:			
	- 00000063 11325508 \				

01/06/2006 AKELECH1 00000063 11325508

06 FC:8021

40.00 OP

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAN LOS

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Daller (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(a) (hereinafler, "ASSIGNOR") by

(masit Name(s) 4 Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., ¿LTD. 416, Masten-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereineter, "ASBIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby enteromised and inversion and inversion entitled the entitle and exclusive right, title and interest to the inversion entitled (TIBO of Invention)

PERMANENT-MAGNET MOTOR					
relating to internetional Patent Application PCT/AP / was described on even data herewith or, if not so executed	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States				
(e) executed on ;	(Invertable of execution of epplication, if not eanourrent)				
(b) filed on .	Any registered atterney of STAAS & HALBEY LLF, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Weenington, S.C. 20006 (202434-1800) to he help outported to mount in (1) the specified date, when known.				
Gerial No. ;	hereby sufficient to hisert in (b) the anesthed date, when known.				

and to said application and all Latters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, exbettade, release or remainstant application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Latters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinsfar, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ABBIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ABBIGNES and without charge to but at the expense of said ABBIGNES, to do all acts which the ABBIGNES may deem recessary, desirable or expedient, for excuring, metratring and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and presentation of said application(s) and the leavence of said Legers Peters(s). In any interituance, release, recently effect on public use preparating, and in any litigation or other legal properties which may since or be declared in relation to ABMs, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers. Including separate sentiments and declarations, taking all rightful outse, providing second testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

	(Types Name & Signature of Inventorial)		(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(sa))
1)	Me	12.26,200t	
	Young toyoun Kita		
2)			
3)			***
4)			
5)			
6)		10	
_			
",			

PATENT REEL: 017439 FRAME: 0679